
Name Job Title Grade Department Team 
Position 
Perm / 
Temp 

Contact Details 
Salary in 

£5k 
Brackets 

Salary 
Ceiling 

Joanne 
Roney Chief Executive CEX Corporate 

Services 

Corporate 
Services Other 

(Mgmt) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
JOANNE.RONEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£210,000 
to 

£214,999 
£211,584 

Fiona 
Worrall 

Strategic 
Director 
Neighbourhoods 

SS5 2019 Neighbourhoods 

Neighbourhoods 
Other (AGMA, 

Senior 
Management, 

Directorate 
Support) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
FIONA.WORRALL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £60,000 to 

£64,999 £148,701 

David 
Ashmore 

Director of 
Housing 
Operations 

SS4 2019 Neighbourhoods Northwards 
Perm 
Full 

Time 
DAVID.ASHMORE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 

Vacant Strategic 
Resilience Lead SS1 2019 Neighbourhoods 

Neighbourhoods 
Other (AGMA, 

Senior 
Management, 

Directorate 
Support) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
  £68,860 

Matthew 
Bennett 

Director of 
Commercial and 
Operations 

SS4 2019 Neighbourhoods 
Waste Recycling 

and Street 
Cleaning 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
MATTHEW.BENNETT@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 

Neil 
Macinnes Head of Service SS3 2019 Neighbourhoods 

Libraries 
Galleries and 

Culture 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
NEIL.MACINNES@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £85,000 to 

£89,999 £90,959 

Fiona 
Sharkey Head of Service SS3 2019 Neighbourhoods 

Compliance and 
Community 

Safety 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
FIONA.SHARKEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £85,000 to 

£89,999 £90,959 

Neil 
Fairlamb Head of Service SS3 2019 Neighbourhoods 

Parks, Leisure, 
Youth and 

Events 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
NEIL.FAIRLAMB@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £85,000 to 

£89,999 £90,959 

Shefali 
Kapoor 

Head of 
Neighbourhood 
Management 

SS3 2019 Neighbourhoods Neighbourhood 
Teams 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
SHEFALI.KAPOOR@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £85,000 to 

£89,999 £90,959 



Stephen 
Robinson 

Director of 
Highways SS4 2019 Neighbourhoods Highways 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
STEVE.ROBINSON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£105,000 
to 

£109,999 
£110,486 

Christopher 
Murray 

Director Core 
Cities DIRCOREC Neighbourhoods 

Neighbourhoods 
Other (AGMA, 

Senior 
Management, 

Directorate 
Support) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
C.MURRAY@CORECITIES.COM 

£105,000 
to 

£109,999 
£106,131 

Carol 
Culley 

Deputy Chief 
Executive & City 
Treasurer 

DCX Corporate 
Services 

Corporate 
Services Other 

(Mgmt) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
CAROL.CULLEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£155,000 
to 

£159,999 
£159,566 

Vacant 
Director of 
Customer & 
Transaction 

SS4 2019 Corporate 
Services 

Corporate 
Services Other 

(Mgmt) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
  £110,486 

Lee Owen 
Head of 
Customer 
Services 

SS2 2019 Corporate 
Services 

Customer 
Service 

Organisation 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
LEE.OWEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £75,000 to 

£79,999 £77,549 

Charles 
Metcalfe 

Head of 
Corporate 
Revenue 

SS1 2019 Corporate 
Services 

Revenues & 
Benefits 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
CHARLES.METCALFE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £65,000 to 

£69,999 £68,860 

Matthew 
Hassall 

Head of 
Corporate 
Assessments 

SS1 2019 Corporate 
Services 

Revenues & 
Benefits 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
MATTHEW.HASSALL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £65,000 to 

£69,999 £68,860 

Thomas 
Wilkinson 

Deputy City 
Treasurer SS4 2019 Corporate 

Services 
Financial 

Management 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
TOM.WILKINSON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£105,000 
to 

£109,999 
£110,486 

Jared Allen 
Director of 
Capital 
Programmes 

SS4 2019 Corporate 
Services 

Capital 
Programmes 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
JARED.ALLEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 

Deborah 
Clarke 

Director of 
HROD SS4 2019 Corporate 

Services HROD 
Perm 
Full 

Time 
DEB.CLARKE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 

Christopher 
Wanley Director of ICT SS4 2019 Corporate 

Services ICT 
Perm 
Full 

Time 
CHRIS.WANLEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 



Tom Powell 
Head of Audit & 
Risk 
Management 

SS3 2019 Corporate 
Services 

Audit & Risk 
Management 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
TOM.POWELL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £90,000 to 

£94,999 £90,959 

Fiona 
Ledden City Solicitor SS5 2019 Chief 

Executive's Legal Services 
Perm 
Full 

Time 
FIONA.LEDDEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£145,000 
to 

£149,999 
£148,701 

 
Head of Protocol 
Civic & 
Ceremonial 

NJCGRD10 Chief 
Executive's 

Civic & 
Ceremonial 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
 £45,000 to 

£49,999 £47,665 

Alix 
Joddrell-
Banks 

Head of 
Registrars and 
Coroners 

SS1 2019 Chief 
Executive's 

Coroners & 
Registrars 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
ALIX.JODDRELL-BANKS@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £60,000 to 

£64,999 £68,860 

Karen 
Mcilwaine 

Director of Legal 
Service and 
Deputy City 
Solicitor 

SS4 2019 Chief 
Executive's Legal Services 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
KAREN.MCILWAINE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

Alun 
Ireland 

Head of 
Strategic 
Communications 

SS2 2019 Chief 
Executive's 

Strategic 
Communications 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
ALUN.IRELAND@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £70,000 to 

£74,999 £77,549 

Emma 
Burnett 

Head of 
Electoral 
Services 

SS1 2019 Chief 
Executive's Legal Services 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
EMMA.BURNETT@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £65,000 to 

£69,999 £68,860 

Kirsty 
Geering 

Head of Chief 
Executive Office NJCGRD12 Chief 

Executive's Exec Office 
Perm 
Full 

Time 
KIRSTY.GEERING@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £55,000 to 

£59,999 £57,161 

James 
Binks 

Assistant Chief 
Executive SS4 2019 Corporate 

Services 

Corporate 
Services Other 

(Mgmt) 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
JAMES.BINKS@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

David 
Houliston 

Head of City 
Policy SS2 2019 Chief 

Executive's 

Policy 
Partnerships & 

Research 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
DAVID.HOULISTON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £70,000 to 

£74,999 £77,549 

Paul Holme 
Head of Public 
Intel & 
Performance 

SS3 2019 Chief 
Executive's 

Performance 
Research & 
Intelligence 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
PAUL.HOLME@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £80,000 to 

£84,999 £90,959 

Joanne 
Johnston 

Head of Reform 
& Inclusion SS2 2019 Chief 

Executive's 
Reform & 
Innovation 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
JO.JOHNSTON3@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £70,000 to 

£74,999 £77,549 



Paul 
Marshall 

Strategic 
Director SS5 2019 Children's 

Services 
Children's & 

Education Other 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
PAUL.MARSHALL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£145,000 
to 

£149,999 
£148,701 

Sarah 
Austin 

Strategic Lead 
Commissioning SS1 2019 Children's 

Services 
Children's & 

Education Other 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
SARAH.AUSTIN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £60,000 to 

£64,999 £68,860 

Sean 
McKendrick 

Deputy Strategic 
Director SS4 2019 Children's 

Services 
Children's & 

Education Other 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
SEAN.MCKENDRICK@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 

Amanda 
Corcoran 

Director of 
Education SS4 2019 Children's 

Services 
Children's & 

Education Other 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
AMANDA.CORCORAN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£148,701 

Catherine 
Rose 

Strategic Lead 
Safeguarding & 
Practice 

SS2 2019 Children's 
Services 

Children's 
Safeguarding 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
KATE.ROSE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £75,000 to 

£79,999 £77,549 

Rebecca 
Heron 

Strategic 
Director 
Development 

SS5 2019 Growth and 
Development G&D Other 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
REBECCA.HERON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£125,000 
to 

£129,999 
£148,701 

Patricia 
Bartoli 

Director of City 
Centre Growth 
& Infrastructure 

SS4 2019 Growth and 
Development 

City Centre 
Growth & 

Regeneration 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
PAT.BARTOLI@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

David 
Lynch 

Director of 
Development & 
Corp Estate 

SS4 2019 Growth and 
Development G&D Other 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
DAVID.LYNCH@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

Julie 
Roscoe 

Director of 
Licensing & 
Building Control 

SS4 2019 Growth and 
Development 

Planning 
Licensing & 

Building Control 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
JULIE.ROSCOE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

Vacant 
Director of 
Residential 
Growth 

SS4 2019 Growth and 
Development 

Housing & 
Residential 

Growth 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
  £110,486 

Angela 
Harrington 

Director of 
Inclusive 
Economy 

SS4 2019 Growth and 
Development Work and Skills 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
ANGELA.HARRINGTON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

Bernadette 
Enright 

Executive 
Director Adult 
Social Service 

SS5 2019 Adults' Services Adult Social 
Care 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
BERNADETTE.ENRIGHT@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£135,000 
to 

£139,999 
£148,701 



Sarah 
Broad 

Deputy Director 
of Adult Social 
Services 

SS4 2019 Adults' Services Adult Social 
Care 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
SARAH.BROAD@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£100,000 
to 

£104,999 
£110,486 

Paul Covell Assistant 
Director SS3 2019 Adults' Services Adult Social 

Care 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
PAUL.COVELL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £90,000 to 

£94,999 £90,959 

Karen Crier Assistant 
Director SS3 2019 Adults' Services Adult Social 

Care 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
KAREN.CRIER@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £80,000 to 

£84,999 £90,959 

Tracy 
Cullen 

Assistant 
Director SS3 2019 Adults' Services Adult Social 

Care 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
TRACY.CULLEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £90,000 to 

£94,999 £90,959 

Jolaade 
Anjorin 

Principal Social 
Worker SS1 2019 Adults' Services Adult Social 

Care 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
JOLAADE.ANJORIN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £60,000 to 

£64,999 £68,860 

David 
Regan 

Director 
Population 
Health & 
Wellbeing 

SS4 2019 Adults' Services 
Manchester 

Health and Care 
Commissioning 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
DAVID.REGAN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 

£110,000 
to 

£114,999 
£110,486 

Neil Bendel 
Strategic Head 
of Health 
Intelligence 

PH B8B Adults' Services 
Manchester 

Health and Care 
Commissioning 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
NEIL.BENDEL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £55,000 to 

£59,999 £61,463 

Sarah 
Doran 

Public Health 
Consultant SS3 2019 Adults' Services 

Manchester 
Health and Care 
Commissioning 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
SARAH.DORAN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £85,000 to 

£89,999 £90,959 

Jenny 
Osborne 

Strategic Lead 
Pop Health 
Programmes 

SS2 2019 Adults' Services 
Manchester 

Health and Care 
Commissioning 

Perm 
Part 
Time 

JENNY.OSBORNE1@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £60,000 to 
£64,999 £77,549 

Barry 
Gillespie 

Consultant in 
Public Health PH B8D Adults' Services 

Manchester 
Health and Care 
Commissioning 

Perm 
Full 

Time 
BARRY.GILLESPIE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK £85,000 to 

£89,999 £88,559 

 


